Board of Commissioners
Agenda Item Transmittal Form
Procurement/Contract Transmittal Form

Type of contract: 1yeardd  Multi-year X  Single Event (] ggn[f:c?;ly C Doy~ |53-Co

[1 Submission Information
Contact Name: Chantall Hunt

[ Vendor Information
Vendor Name: Crosschg, Inc.

Department: Talent Management

Address: 145 E Prospect Ave.

Project Title: Address: Danville, CA 94526

Crosschq 360 -Contract Renewal
Email: Agostina.cappello@crosschq.com
Funding Account Number: 100-1540-521300-06 Phone #: 415-810-4446
Prite Tineveose Budsolyece

Contract amount: $5,196.00 (per year)

o
i

/Contact: Agos Cappello

Contract Type: Goods () Services(X) Labor () Term of contract: 24 Months (October 13,2024-October

Procurement Officer Signature
I have reviewed the attached contract, and it is in compliance
with Purchasing Policies of Rockdale County.

Slgn’%mre vavaww e algl))}“’
e

w\uﬂ ) YL

Contract Action: New () Renewal (X) Change Order ()
A0 1~ IS
Chief Financial Officer Signature

I have reviewed the attached contract, and the amount is

approvgd for processing.
Datel) 1! / 2to)zesf

Original Contract Number:

\.._/
Summary:
Renewal of County Contract with 'Crossch'q Cmsschq 360 is a reference check iool used in new hire processing; validates
skills, competencies, work history and culture match -all without bias to enable the recruitment leISEon to make the best
hires for the specn‘ic needs of the organization.

Department Head/Elected Official Signature: Date:

Ton: Vdmn)

A /I1g/34




~ Contract No, C-2021-152-C0O2

AMENDMENT NO. 2 to Agreement for
Prehire Reference Checks, dated October 12, 2021

This CONTRACT AMENDMENT, made and entered into by and between ROCKDALE
COUNTY, GEORGIA, hereinafter called the “County”, and CROSSCHQ, INC., hereinafter
called the “Contractor”, shall be incorporated into and become & part of the original Agreement
cited immediately above.

WHEREAS, the parties previously agreed, pursuant to the Agreement to amend the
coniract as needed, and,

WHERFEAS, a need to amend the contract has arisen.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the covenants and promises to be carried
out by each party herein and in the original Agreement cited above, it is agreed by and between
the parties to modify the Agreement as follows:

1. Increase price from $4,950 per year to $5,196 per year, total $10,392 for twenty
four (24) months.

2. Renew contract term for twenty four (24) months through October 12, 2026,

All other terms and conditions remain in effect in accordance with the Agreement
referenced in this Amendment,

IN WITNESS WHEREQPF, the patties hereto have executed this Amendment on this oth
day of November , 2024.

*!Y ROCKDALE COUNTY, GEORGIA CROSSCHQ, INC.
By: By: ' ﬁ? fhicing
Osborn Nesbilt, St,, Chairman
Adtest: Attest:
Jennifer Rutledge, Executive Corporate Secretary or Assistant
Director/County Clerk Corporate Secretary

Approved as to form:

M. Qader A. Baig, County Attorney




% ROSSCHQ Order Form #2181

Crosschq, Inc. Prepared For
145 E Prospect Ave,
Danvile, CA 94526 8 Rockdale County Government
United States of America
Agos Cappelle 2. Chantafl Hunt
agostina.cappello@crosschg.com chantall.huni@rockdalecountyga.gov
#s Billing Info
262 Milstead Ave.
Convers | Georgla | 30012
us
E ServiceTerm 24 months Billing Freguency Annualiy: From Billing Start Date
¥ Term Period  October 13, 2024—October 12,2026 + Billing Email Hr.Records@rockdalecountypagav (#
+ Payment Terms Net 30
Subscription
Product Length Service Perjod Quiantity Price per Year
Crosschy 360 24 months October 13, 2024— 200 $5,196.00

October 12, 2026
+ Pre-Hire Reference Checks

s Upto 200 Hives

First Vest Subtotal for Subscrighion . -~ $59590

Year 1 Qverall Totat $5,196.00
Year 2 Qverall Total $5,196.00

Additional Contract Terms

" Software License & Services Ovdes Form

This Order Form is entered into as of the date identified below as the "Effective Date” by and between Crosschy, Inc, and Customer lentified in the signature block
below and is subject to Crosschy's Terms of Service Jocated at https://www.crosschog.cor/legal/customer-terms-of-service {“Terms of Service™), collectively the
“Agreernent”.

Customer will be responsible far any and all applicobie sales taxes. All Fees will be invoiced and paid in U5 doilars,

-




